1 June 2012

ICTY WEEKLY UPDATE – 673

PROCEDURAL DEVELOPMENTS

I. OVERVIEW OF COURT PROCEEDINGS

STANIŠIĆ&SIMATOVIĆ case

Trial Chamber I – Judges Orie (Presiding), Picard and Gwaunza

Completion of the Defence case

On 29 and 30 May 2012, the following witness testified:

• Radivoje Mičić (member of the Serbian State Security Service during the relevant period)

This was the last Simatović Defence witness.

On 30 and 31 May 2012, the following witness testified (recalled by the Prosecution – rebuttal):

• Radenko Novaković (member of the Serbian State Security Service during the relevant period)

STANIŠIĆ & ŽUPLJANIN case

Trial Chamber II – Judges Hall (Presiding), Delvoie and Harhoff

Closing arguments

From 29 May until 1 June 2012, the parties presented their closing arguments.

The judgement will be rendered in due course.

POPOVIĆ et al. case

Judge Robinson

Status Conference

On 31 May 2012, the parties met before Judge Robinson for a Status Conference.

II. OVERVIEW OF SELECTED COURT DOCUMENTS

ŠEŠELJ Case ("third contempt")

Trial Chamber II – Judges Trechsel (Presiding), Kwon and Baird

ORDER SCHEDULING TRIAL

On 29 May 2012, the Chamber ordered that that trial in this case would be held on 12 June 2012 at 09:00 in courtroom 1 proceeded by the pre-trial conference.

COURTROOM SCHEDULE: 4 – 8 JUNE 2012*

	Courtroom 1	Courtroom 2	Courtroom 3
Monday			
Tuesday			
Wednesday			
Thursday		09:00 – 13:45 Stanišić&Simatović , Administrative hearing	
Friday			

• The courtroom schedule is subject to change and you are invited to check for last minute alterations on http://www.icty.org or with the Media Office directly (+3170 512 -8752, -5343, or -5356)

Public proceedings are also broadcast with a 30 minute delay on the ICTY's web site:

http://www.icty.org (in English)

http://www.icty.org/bhs (na bosanskom/hrvatskom/srpskom).

For the latest list of all court filings, please visit the ICTY Court Records

For a selection of the latest public documents, please visit the ICTY Website

Internet address: http://www.icty.org/ LPTV, Communications Service